COMMONWEALTH OF KENTUCKY BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

T /1		T	r ,,	
In t	h_	N /	[atter	α t
III U	110	11	iauci	OI

Electronic Application of Bluegrass Water)	
Utility Operating Company, LLC for an)	Case No. 2020-00290
Adjustment of Rates and Approval of)	
Construction)	

Notice of Filing

Please take notice that Bluegrass Water Utility Operating Company, LLC (hereinafter, the "Applicant"), herewith submits the attached document to be included with its today-filed Response to Commission Staff's First Request for Information. Attached hereto is the signed, notarized verification for Applicant's Response to Commission Staff's First Request for Information, which was inadvertently left out of the initial filing but should be considered part of the previously filed Response.

Respectfully submitted,

/s/ Kathryn A. Eckert

Katherine K. Yunker Kathryn A. Eckert

McBrayer PLLC

201 East Main St., Suite 900

Lexington, KY 40507

(859) 231-8780

kyunker@mcbrayerfirm.com

keckert@mcbrayerfirm.com

Counsel for Bluegrass water Utility Operating Company, LLC

VERIFICATION

STATE OF MISSOURI)
)
COUNTY OF ST. LOUIS)

I, Mike Duncan, Vice President of Central States Water Resources, Inc., the manager of Applicant Bluegrass Water Utility Operating Company, LLC being duly sworn, state that I prepared or supervised the preparation of the following responses to PSC's First Request for Information, and that the matters and things set forth in the responses are true and correct to the best of my knowledge, information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry.

Mike Duncan

Subscribed and sworn to this day of January 2021, before me a Notary Public in and

before said County and State.

Notary Public

MERANDA K. KEUBLER My Commission Expires November 13, 2022 St. Louis County

Commission #14631487

(SEAL)

My Commission expires: 1